Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

February 6, 2026

CALL NO. 105
CONTRACT ID NO. 264202
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Fayette County, HSIP 9010 (724)
Letting February 19, 2026

(1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 111-112 of 112

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures
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FAYETTE COUNTY

HSIP 9010(724)

264202

264202

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - ROADWAY

LINE
0010
0020
0030

0040
0050

0060
0070
0080

0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210

0220
0230

BID CODE
01875
01921
02562

02650
02671

02676
02677
02720

02726
02775
06511
06542
06543
06566
06568
06574
06598
20430ED
20782NS714
22664EN
23158ES505

24386EC
24679ED

ALT DESCRIPTION

STANDARD HEADER CURB
STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(FAYETTE US 60 HSIP)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(FAYETTE US 60 HSIP)

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

STAKING
(FAYETTE US 60 HSIP)

ARROW PANEL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

SAW CUT

PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE

WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE LANE
ARROW

PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON

Section: 0002 - SIGNALIZATION

LINE
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360

BID CODE
04780

04820

04841

04845

04886

04932

06472
20093NS835
20188NS835
20266ES835
20457NS835
21373ND
22403NN

ALT DESCRIPTION

FUSED CONNECTOR KIT
TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING
CABLE-NO. 14/2C

CABLE-NO. 14/7C
MESSENGER-15400 LB

INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE
INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED
INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION
INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION
INSTALL PED DETECTOR-AUDIBLE
REMOVE SIGN

WEB CAMERA ASSEMBLY

2/6/26

QUANTITY
54.00
198.00
200.00

1.00
2.00

1.00
16.00
259.00

1.00
2.00
400.00
619.00
722.00
700.00
114.00
4.00
140.00
54.00
2.00
1,200.00
155.00

2.00
20.00

QUANTITY
15.00
84.00

1,338.00
2,212.00
360.00
4.00
2.00
8.00
8.00
2.00
8.00
1.00
1.00

LF
SQYD
SQFT

LS
EACH

LS
TON
SQYD

LS
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
SQFT
LF
EACH
LF
SQFT

EACH
SQFT

UNIT UNIT PRIC

EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
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FAYETTE COUNTY REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/6/2026

HSIP 9010(724) Contract ID: 264202
PROPOSAL BID ITEMS Page 112 of 112
264202
Page 2 of 2
Report Date  2/6/26
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0370 23157EN TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE 16.00 CUYD $
0380 23222EC INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL 5.00 EACH $
0390 24528ED TETHER WIRE 340.00 LF $
0400 24901EC PVC CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80 110.00 LF $
0410 24908EC INSTALL SIGNAL CONTROLLER-TY ATC 1.00 EACH $
INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR
0420 26119EC TYPE A 4.00 EACH $

Section: 0003 - INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0430 04886 MESSENGER-15400 LB 360.00 LF $
0440 04927 COORDINATING UNIT 1.00 EACH $
0450 20392NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE C 1.00 EACH $
0460 21077ED FIBER OPTIC CABLE 1,000.00 LF $
0470 24121EC HDPE CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80 13.00 LF $
0480 24923EC CABINET FIBER TERMINATION PANEL 1.00 EACH $

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0490 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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