



Andy Beshear  
GOVERNOR

## TRANSPORTATION CABINET

200 Mero Street  
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Jim Gray  
SECRETARY

February 6, 2026

CALL NO. 105  
CONTRACT ID NO. 264202  
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Fayette County, HSIP 9010 (724)  
Letting February 19, 2026

(1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 111-112 of 112

Proposal revisions are available at <http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/>.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Rachel Mills".

Rachel Mills, P.E.  
Director  
Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr  
Enclosures

**PROPOSAL BID ITEMS**

264202

Page 1 of 2

Report Date 2/6/26

**264202**

**Section: 0001 - ROADWAY**

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	01875		STANDARD HEADER CURB	54.00	LF		\$	
0020	01921		STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4	198.00	SQYD		\$	
0030	02562		TEMPORARY SIGNS	200.00	SQFT		\$	
0040	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (FAYETTE US 60 HSIP)	1.00	LS		\$	
0050	02671		PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	EACH		\$	
0060	02676		MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT (FAYETTE US 60 HSIP)	1.00	LS		\$	
0070	02677		ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	16.00	TON		\$	
0080	02720		SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE	259.00	SQYD		\$	
0090	02726		STAKING (FAYETTE US 60 HSIP)	1.00	LS		\$	
0100	02775		ARROW PANEL	2.00	EACH		\$	
0110	06511		PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN	400.00	LF		\$	
0120	06542		PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W	619.00	LF		\$	
0130	06543		PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y	722.00	LF		\$	
0140	06566		PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	700.00	LF		\$	
0150	06568		PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	114.00	LF		\$	
0160	06574		PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	4.00	EACH		\$	
0170	06598		PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	140.00	SQFT		\$	
0180	20430ED		SAW CUT	54.00	LF		\$	
0190	20782NS714		PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	2.00	EACH		\$	
0200	22664EN		WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE	1,200.00	LF		\$	
0210	23158ES505		DETECTABLE WARNINGS	155.00	SQFT		\$	
0220	24386EC		PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE LANE ARROW	2.00	EACH		\$	
0230	24679ED		PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON	20.00	SQFT		\$	

**Section: 0002 - SIGNALIZATION**

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0240	04780		FUSED CONNECTOR KIT	15.00	EACH		\$	
0250	04820		TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	84.00	LF		\$	
0260	04841		CABLE-NO. 14/2C	1,338.00	LF		\$	
0270	04845		CABLE-NO. 14/7C	2,212.00	LF		\$	
0280	04886		MESSENGER-15400 LB	360.00	LF		\$	
0290	04932		INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE	4.00	EACH		\$	
0300	06472		INSTALL SPAN MOUNTED SIGN	2.00	EACH		\$	
0310	20093NS835		INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED	8.00	EACH		\$	
0320	20188NS835		INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION	8.00	EACH		\$	
0330	20266ES835		INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION	2.00	EACH		\$	
0340	20457NS835		INSTALL PED DETECTOR-AUDIBLE	8.00	EACH		\$	
0350	21373ND		REMOVE SIGN	1.00	EACH		\$	
0360	22403NN		WEB CAMERA ASSEMBLY	1.00	EACH		\$	

**PROPOSAL BID ITEMS**

264202

Page 2 of 2

Report Date 2/6/26

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0370	23157EN		TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE	16.00	CUYD		\$	
0380	23222EC		INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL	5.00	EACH		\$	
0390	24528ED		TETHER WIRE	340.00	LF		\$	
0400	24901EC		PVC CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80	110.00	LF		\$	
0410	24908EC		INSTALL SIGNAL CONTROLLER-TY ATC	1.00	EACH		\$	
0420	26119EC		INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A	4.00	EACH		\$	

**Section: 0003 - INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS**

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0430	04886		MESSENGER-15400 LB	360.00	LF		\$	
0440	04927		COORDINATING UNIT	1.00	EACH		\$	
0450	20392NS835		ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE C	1.00	EACH		\$	
0460	21077ED		FIBER OPTIC CABLE	1,000.00	LF		\$	
0470	24121EC		HDPE CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80	13.00	LF		\$	
0480	24923EC		CABINET FIBER TERMINATION PANEL	1.00	EACH		\$	

**Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION**

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0490	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$	